Fax Server

USPTO 7/1/2011 2:08:32 PM PAGE 3/013 TO:JOSEPH LUCCI, ESQUIRE COMPANY:CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | recorded on Reel 026193 Frame | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignment recordation previously recorded on Reel 026193 Frame 0919. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the serial number 11/966,439 should be removed from this recordation, 12/065,631 and 11/257,395 should remain. | | | | |
| CONVEYING PART | Y DATA | | | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | | | |
| ProSanos Corporation | | | 12/21/2010 | | | | |
| RECEIVING PART | / DATA | | | | | | |
| NECEIVING PARTI | DAIA | | | | | | |
| Name: | UBC Late Si | tage, inc. | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 3822 Summ | it Street | | | | | |
| City: | Kansas City | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 64111 | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMB | ERS Total: 1 | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | | | |
| Application Number; | | 12/065,631 | and 11/257,395 | | | | |
| ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC | E DATA | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (215)58 | | | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | | | | |
| | Audebo | *************************************** | | | | | |
| Phone: | | | | | | | |
| Phone: Email: | clausz@ | @waadcack.com | | | | | |
| Phone: | clausz@ e: Joseph | | | | | | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam | clausz@ ie: Joseph Cira Ce | ®waadcock.com Lucci, Esquire | | | | | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1; | clausz@ ie: Joseph Cira Ce 2929 Ar | Dwaadcack.com Lucci, Esquire Intre, 12th Floor | | | | | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | clausz@ Joseph Cira Ce 2929 Ar Philadel | Dwaadcack.com Lucci, Esquire intre, 12th Floor rch Street | | | | | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | clausz@ ie: Joseph Cira Ce 2929 Ar Philadel | @waadcock.com Lucci, Esquire intre, 12th Floor rch Street Iphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104 | | | | | |

JUL-13-2011 11:16 From:WUUDCUCKWH5HBURN LLP 2155683439

PIU P.4/]

USPTO 7/1/2011 2:08:32 PM PAGE 4/013 Fax Server TO:JOSEPH LUCCI, ESQUIRE COMPANY:CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

source=correctnoticeofrecordation#page2.tif source=correctnoticeofrecordation#page3.ttf source=correctnoticeofrecordation#page4.tif source=correctnoticeofrecordation#page5.tif source=correctnoticeofrecordation#page6.tif source=correctnoticeofrecordation#page7.tif source=correctnoticeofrecordation#page8.tif source=correctnoticeofrecordation#page8.tif source=correctnoticeofrecordation#page9.tif

U P.6/1

USPTO 7/1/2011 2:08:32 PM PAGE 6/013 Fax Server TO:JOSEPH LUCCI, ESQUIRE COMPANY:CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

USPTO 4/28/2011 9:02:16 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: JOSEPH LUCCI. ESQUIRE COMPANY: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

| | | PATENT ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|-------|--|--|
| Electronic Version Stylesheet Version | | 04/28/2011 501514602 | | | | |
| SUBMISSION TYPE | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | W | | | |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | MERGER | | | | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | | 12/25/2010 | | | | |
| CONVEYING PART | Y DATA | | | | | |
| | W | Name | Execution Date | | | |
| PreSanos Corporat | lon | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 12/21/2010 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | / DATA | | | | | |
| Nате; | UBC Lale Slage, | UBC Late Stage, Inc. | | | | |
| Street Audress: | 3822 Summit Stra | ct | | | | |
| Cily: | Kansas City | | | | | |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 64111 | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | | Numbor | | | | |
| Application Number: 11966 | | 38439 | | | | |
| Application Number | r: 120 | 35831 | 331 | | | |
| Palent Number: | 7650 |)252 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC | DE DATA | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (215)568-3439 Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax ettempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2155833100 Email: clausz@woodcock.com Correspondent Name: Joseph Lucci, Esquire Address Line 1: Cira Centre, 12th Floor Address Line 2: 2929 Arch Street Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104 | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | USBC-0058 | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Gina Clausz | A | | | |
| TO PETER WITH MELTING TO THE SAME AND ADDRESS OF | | The state of the s | | ===== | | |

10:45614

P.8/1.

USPTO 7/1/2011 2:08:32 PM PAGE 8/013 Fax Server TO:JOSEPH LUCCI, ESQUIRE COMPANY:CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PROSANOS CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "UBC LATE STAGE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "UBC LATE STAGE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 5:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4917618 8100M

101225423

You may verify this cortificate calin at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml AUTHENTY CATION: 8456808

DATE: 12-28-10

USPTO

7/1/2011 2:08:32 PM PAGE 9/013 TO: JOSEPH LUCCI, ESQUIRE COMPANY: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Fax Server

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:40 PM 12/22/2010
FILED 05:40 PM 12/22/2010
SRV 101225423 - 3313432 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the

undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The name of each constituent corporation is USC Late Stage, Inc. corporation, and ProSance Corporation a Delaware corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252. THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is UBC Late Stage, Inc. , a Missouri corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on 11:59:59 FM, December 25, 2010 SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 3822 Summit Street Kansas City, Missouri 64111, USA . the place of business of the surviving corporation. SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. EIGHT: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in

any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at 4445 Willard Ave. 12th Floor, Cheuy Aver, mt 20815.

JUL-13-2011 11:17 From:WUUDCUCKWH5HBURN LLP 2155683439

10:05710

P.10/1.

USPTO TO: JOSEPH LUCCI, ESQUIRE 7/1/2011 2:08:32 PM PAGE 10/013 Fax Server COMPANY: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the District day of December ,A.D., 2010

y:____

vemo: John B. Mariono, In

Title: VVP President

10:U5P1U

11/13

USPTO 7/1/2011 2:08:32 PM PAGE 11/013 Fax Server TO:JOSEPH LUCCI, ESQUIRE COMPANY:CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR



Organized and existing under laws of Missouri and Delaware have been received, found to conform to law, and filed.

NOW, THEREOF, I, ROBIN CARNAHAN, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue this Certificate of Merger, certifying that the merger of the aforenamed entities is effected, with

UBC Late Stage, Inc. -- 00183564

as the surviving entity.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 22nd day of December, 2010.

Effective Date: December 25, 2010

Secretary of State



SOS #30 (01-2000)

USPTO 7/1/2011 2:08:32 PM PAGE 12/013 TO:JOSEPH LUCCI, ESQUIRE COMPANY:CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Fax Server

State of Missouri Robin Carnuhan, Secretary of State

Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 600 W. Main St., Rm. 322 Juliarson City, M.O 65102

File Number:

00183564

Date Filed: 12/22/2010

Effective Date: 12/25/2010

Robin Camahan

Secretary of State

Summary Articles of Merger (Section 351.430.1., RSMs) (Submit with filing few of 530.00)

Pursuant to the provisions of The General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri, the undersigned corporations certify the followlag:

| 1. The constituent corporations me: | | | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|--|
| UBC Late Stage, Inc. 00183564 | | ۰F | Missouri | |
| Name of Corporation | Missouri Charler H | | Parent Style | |
| ProSanos Corporation | Нопс | ۰F | Delaware | |
| None of Corporation | Maroiri Charler # | | Farsini State | |
| A plan of merger has been approved, adopted, required by Chapter 351, RSMo.); | , certified, executed and acknowledged by | cach | of the constituent corporations as | |
| 3. The name of the surviving corporation is | C Late Stage, Inc. | -F | Missouri | |
| at the same of the satisfied expension is | Hame of Carporalies | , OT | Parent State | |
| 4. Check one of the following: | | | • | |
| The merger has offected amendments or char | nges in the anicles of the surviving comots | tion : | and those are attached to this som- | |
| , MATY. (Fitore altach amendmenty.) | | | | |
| There are no amendments or changes to the articles of incorporation. | ticles of the serviving corporation, and the | rticie | s of the surviving corporation shall | |
| • | | | | |
| 5. The executed plan of merger is on file at the pri 3822 Summit Sucat, Kansas City, Missouri 64111 | .USA | rpote | tion at | |
| | street, city, state and sip | december 18°11's | ************************************** | |
| A copy of a plan of merger will be flavoished by constituent corporation. | y the surviving corporation, on request and | with | out cost, to any shareholder of any | |
| 7. The effective date of this document is the date | it is filed by the Secretary of State of Mi | SSOUT | i unless a futuro dute is otherwise | |
| As of 11:50:50 PM, Rostom Time on | | | | |
| RECORDING: | be mure than 90 days after the filling state in this affice | •, | ************************************** | |
| , | | * | | |
| | • | | i e | |
| | (Pinase san nest page) | | • | |
| | | | | |
| Name and address to return filed document: | | | | |
| Name: | | | , | |
| Address: | 1 | | | |
| | | . Gen | State of Missouri eral Business - Domestle 2 Page(s) | |
| City, State, and Zip Code: | MINING. | t reivi | | |
| | | | | |
| | | uuu | T103561,1561 | |

):USP1U

USPTO 7/1/2011 2:08:32 PM PAGE 13/013 Fax Server TO:JOSEPH LUCCI, ESQUIRE COMPANY:CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Printed Nome

To be completed only if surviving corporation is a foreign corporation. 8. If the surviving corporation is a foreign corporation, it is agreed that, upon and after the issuance of a certificate of merger by the Secretary of State of the State of Missouri: a. The surviving corporation may be served with process in the State of Missouri in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any corporation organized under the laws of the State of Missouri which is party to the merger and in any proceeding for the enforcement of the rights of a dissenting shareholder of any such corporation organized under the laws of the State of Missouri against the surviving corporation; b. The Secretary of State of the State of Missouri shall be and hereby is irrevocably appointed as the agent of the surviving corporation to accept service of process in any such proceeding; the address to which the service of process in any such proceeding shall be malled is ... c. The surviving corporation will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of any corporation organized under the laws of the State of Missouri which is a party to the merger the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of "The General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri" with respect to the rights of dissenting shareholders. In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct (The undersigned moderatands that faire statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575,040, RSMo) John B. Mariago, Jr. Vice President Authorized signature Printed Name UBC Late Stage, Inc. Authorized signature Printed Name Title

Corp. 40 (†1/2008)

PATENT REEL: 026588 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 07/13/2011

Authorized signature